

FEE SCHEDULES

The Gillespie County Historical Society (Society) accepts requests for **digital copies of photographs** and for **dubbed copies of recorded oral histories** held in the collection. Additionally, the Society accepts requests for **document reproduction** services for research. To defray the costs of staff time (research, gathering, scanning, photocopying), as well as the costs of materials (CDs, DVDs, paper, copier, toner), the Society charges for the services listed below.

There is no *research and set-up fee* for the first **1 hour** on a single project. If further staff time is required, patrons will be given the option of continuing with the service for a fee of \$20 per hour (\$5 per 1/4 hour), non-taxable. Reproduction time is one week. Patrons who continue with the service will need to complete and sign the "**Research Services**" form.

Payment must be made in full, and must include the cost of postage, prior to receiving the requested materials. Please remit payment to the **Gillespie County Historical Society**, **325 W Main Street**, **Fredericksburg**, **Texas**, **78624**.

All image and oral history fees are taxable.

DIGITAL IMAGES FEE SCHEDULE – Please refer to the "Image Use Request" form, and the "Conditions Governing Use of Society Images."

Personal	
Per image on 5 x 7 presentation paper	\$5.00
Per image on 8 x 10 presentation paper	
Per image 11 x 17 presentation paper	
Up to 10 digital images (via Dropbox, additional fee if Museum purchased l	JSB drive)\$20.00
Book Edition	
Text Illustration (per image):	
2,000 published copies or less	\$40.00
 2,001 – 5,000 published copies 	\$65.00
• 5,001 – 10,000 published copies	
 10,001 – 24,999 published copies 	
25,000+ published copies (in one publication)	\$150.00
Special Fees	
 Broadcast Media: One Image up to 3-day use in news broadcast must be credited "Courtesy of Gillespie County Historical 	
 Display in Commercial Business or in a Local Publication: GILLESPIE COUNTY	\$100 up to 4
Internet – Personal or Institutional must be credited as "Courtesy of Gillespie County Histori	
ORAL HISTORIES FEE SCHEDULE	
Oral History Dubbing	
 CD or DVD (each) Shipping and Handling 	
Exceptions – Contributors and immediate family members of those	giving an oral history to the Gillespie

Exceptions – Contributors and immediate family members of those giving an oral history to the Gillespie County Historical Society receive a complimentary copy on CD or DVD.



DISCLAIMER: The Society will consider requests for duplication of materials and photographs on a case-by-case basis. The Society will not duplicate any materials that might be damaged by the duplication process, nor will it duplicate an entire archive. No materials may be duplicated that have had copying restrictions placed on them by purchase agreement, donors, depositors or by the Historical Society itself for preservation, processing, or other essential purposes. Copies in any format may not be further reproduced, sold, or shared for any purpose.